Rock County, Wisconsin
51 South Main Street
Janesville, Wl 53545
(608)757-5518

10.

GENERAL SERVICES COMMITTEE

General Services
-Facilities Management
-Maintenance
-Duplicating
-Central Stores

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 16,2010 — 8:00 A.M.

CONFERENCE ROOM N-1 - FIFTH FLOOR

ROCK COUNTY COURTHOUSE-EAST

Agenda

Call to Order and Approve Agenda

Citizen Participation

Approval of Minutes — February 2, 2010

Transfers and Appropriations

Bills/Encumbrances/Pre-Approved Encumbrance Amendments

Purchasing Procedural Endorsements

A. Request for Authorization to Purchase 50 Budgeted NEC AccuSync 73VX 17

Monitors for the Rock County Communications Center

B. Awarding Contract for Salt Shed Roof Replacements at Department of Public

Works

Purchasing Procedural Endorsement and Contract Award

A. Awarding Contract for Rock Haven Smoke and Fire Stop Project

Updates

A. Jail Project
I. Update Report
2. Change Orders

B. UW-Rock County Project
1. Update Report
2. Change Orders

Communications, Announcements and Information

Adjournment




Bock Dounty - Production B2/09/10

CONRETTEE APPROVAL HEPDET

fooount Hupber  Hane Yearly Proat 1T Enounb Unencunb
fppropriation Speat  Expenditurs fnount fialange
IB18100000-52113  SNOW EEROUAL 4 006.00 90,03 3,602.75 6.00 394.2%
PORIGARS-FOE 12/351709 -URB014544 EARD § SROMPLOBING
e DUERDRAFT e TRANSFER REQUIRED ELOSING BALAMEE 949 75
1810000042400 B 4 1 SERY 113,600.00 8¥.E 992970 4.00 11,540 30
POTON262-POR 12731707 ~URD34644 SAFEUAY PEST CONTROL
PORGR265-FOR 12731709 -UNE0Z4544 SAFENAY PEST CONTROL
CLOSIHE RALANCE 11,430 %0
THLIRIA0000- 82461 ELEVATOR RE,D00.00 8337 44,1484 .46 8,531 .51
PORO27A0-FOE 12731709 -UNSN34354 RATIONAL ELEVATOR INSPECTION 3
POROA134-POS 12/31/09 -UHB0Z4354 HATIONAL ELEUATOR INSPECTION 3
CLOSTNG BALAWCE 8,306 .51
TRIRBR00G-43104  PRNT & DUPLICATY 54,800,080 Av.07 25,807 40 4.00 37,907 40

FOP003A5-708 12731709 -UNBO2IE5S

CLOSENG

1818100000-43500  R&M SUPPLIES 185,000.00 103,27 184,743.38
POPO0AE-POR 12730709 -UNBOID1ES
POPO0A44-FOR 12731705 -URB01377%
POTO4129-P0% 12731707 V9014857
FOPO4130-F08 12731709 -UNBDA9144
POF04132-POB 12731707 -UNBO3S3 T4
POSOAL3E-POR 12731707 -UNEDZ272Y
FOP04136-P08 12731709 ~UHB0457E7

e UERDRAFT wix TRANSFER REQUIRED LLOSING

GENERAL SERVICES  PROG-TO

IDLAND PAPER

FALANEE 25,990, 10
2,478.91
DEGARNG FLUMRING THE
K AHD W GREENERY THC
UHIVERSITY OF BISCONSTN ROCK C
FITCHRURG PLUBRING THO

BT BE THLENEN LICHTING

JF QHERN COMPARY

STATE OF HISCONSTH

-2,242.97

ALAHCE ~11,871 .42

THL-PO

HAYE EXANTHED THE PRECEDING BILLS OND EHCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL ANOUNT OF LIE AT o

.
THCURRED BY GEHERAL SERVICES. CLATHS COVERING THE ITENS ARE PROPER
AN HAYE BEEH PREVIOUSLY FUNBED.
f. BILLS AMD ENCUHBRANCES OUER %10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD.
B.OBILLY BMBER 10,000 10 BE PAID.

THESE ITENS ARE 70 E TREATED A% FOLLOHS

- ENCUMBRANCES UNDER 510,000 70 8E PALD UPOH ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTHENT HEAD.

g
GEHERAL SERUILES

FER1 6 201

COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ARDUE . COM-gPPROVAL

Inv/Ene
fmount

1,546.00

2.6
48. 00

300 .06
23508

1,917.50

505, 95
47.94
75.00

380.00

445, 14

8,850, 00

105, 00

13 557 .85

Fage 1

Total

t,344.00

140.00

Fs]
Tad
5
Pored
o

1,917.50

9§29 35

DEPT-HEAD

Bate

CHAIR

65-GENERAL SERVICES

&y

3 £og

o
s

B /?V s
% @ s = 9

DEPT. PREE 1




Roek County - Productiop 12/0%/10 COMBITIED APRROVAL REPORT

fnoount Nusber  Hane Yoarly Peont Y1b Enounb

fppropriation Spent  Expenditurs finoynt

1B18T10000-42400 B & B SERY 9,750,008 w3 EnA 0.00
POTOOZAZ-POR 12731709 -UNB03L444 SAFENAY PEST COMTHOL

CLOSING BaLaNCE

1518LL0000~67200  CAPTTAL IHPROV 5,800.00 20.0% 1,600 090 G.08
FOSORBO3-POR 12/31/09 -UN404R954 HETAL DESICH CORP

CLOSTING RalAHCE
GLEN GAKE OPER.  PROG-TOT&L-PO

I HAVE EXGHIWED THE PRECEDIHG BILLS AND ENCUNBRANCES I THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF 51 ,585.00
THCURRED BY GLEM DANS FACTLITY OPERATION. CLAINS COUERING THE IVEMS oRE PROPER
RHD HAVE BEEW PREVIOUSLY FUMDED. THESE TTEMS ARE 19 BF TREATED A3 FOLLOMS

f. BILLS D ENCUMEBRANCES OUER %10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY RDARD.

B. BILLS UMDER %10,000 TO BE POID.

L. CHCUNBRANCES UMDER 10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTHENT HEAD.
BENERAL SERVICES CONNITTEE APPROVES THE AROUE. CON-ARPROVAL

Hnenound
Bslancs

2,209.79

2,20%.7%

4,000.00

134.09

Inuitne
fnouat

20.00

3,864 .00

i 88400

Fage 2

Total

6.0

3,866.00

DEPT-HEAD

B LG 20 oy

CHATR

GE-GLEH DAKS OPER.

DERT. PAGE 1



Rock Gaunty - Production 142/09/14 COABITIEE APPROUAL REPORY Page 3

fncount Hunber  Hane tearly froat ¥ Encumb Unenouh Inv/Ene
fpprogriation Speat  Expenditure Aunuat #alance fnount Tobal
1RIBI20000-62118  SHON REHOUAL 1,500.00 .BY 318.00 4.00 1,172 404
POSOO429-POR 12731709 -UNBD183R48 E anp & SHOUPLOHING 42380
CLOSTHE BALANCE 748 .04 423.00
1518320000-42400 R & B SERY 47 500,00 99.6% 47,351 H HREE 4B 28
POYO0282-PO% 12731707 -URE034454 IAFEMAY PEST COMTHOL 30.00
SLOSTHE BALANCE 218 26 30.a0
1818120000 43500 RaW SUPPLIES 15,0000 155,47 28,020 74 6.03 ~10,020.81
POSOOARY-POE 13/31/07 ~UNED18I5L HARRIS ACE HARDUARE 4522
ua QUERDRAFT Hikre ANSFER REQUIRED CLOSTHE RALAMLCE ~10,066.03 a5, 22
JHEDET OPER. FROG-TOTAL-PD 498 22

T HAUE EXAHINED THE PRECEDINE BILLS 6MD EHCUMBRANCES TH THE TOIOL AHOUNT OF 5498.22
[HCARRED BY JUU DETENTION FACILITY DPERATN. CLATHS COUERIMG THE ITENS ARE PROPER
AN HAVE BELH FREVIDUSLY FUMDED. THESE ITENS ARE Y0 BE TREATED A5 FOLLOMS

f. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES GUER 510,000 REFERRED YO THE COUHTY BOORD.

&, BILLY UWDER %10,800 70 8F paiD.

L. ENCUMBRANCES UMDER %10,000 10 BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTIENT HEAD.

BENCRAL SERVIEES EONNTTTER ARPROVES THE ABOUE. CON-QPPROVAL DEPT-HERD
FEBL1 6 2010 pare CHATH
£5-JU_DET OFER. BEFT PAGE 1

2009. . 74

B



Rocle County - Produstion #2/09/10 COWRITTEE APRROUAL REPORY

fooount tunber  Hane Yearly Pront HL Encunh

fippropriztion Spent  Expenditure Anount

1518140000~62112  SHOM REHODUAL 1,000,060 12.8% 128 08 g.o0
POSONAZE-POR 12/3170% ~URBOIBZAS E AR 5 SHOWPLDHING

CLOSING BALARCE

1BIETA0000- 42400 B & N SERY 20,000.00 %497 1200278 4.00
POSON262-POS 12731709 -UHB034444 SAFEMAY PEST COMTROL

CLDSING Balawce
COHH.CTR OPER. PROG-TOTAL-FR

T HBAUE EXAHINED THE PRECEDTNG BILLS AMD ENCUMDRANCES IN VHE TOTAL AMOUNT OF 371.00
IHCURRED By COMHUNICATIONS CYR. OPERATION. CLATHS COVERING THE ITENS ARE FROPER
ARD HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUMDED. THESE ITEWS ARE TO BE TREATED 05 FOLLOMS

A, BILLS AND EWCUMDRANCES QUER W10,000 REFERRED T8 THE COUNTY POSRD.

. RILLS UNDER #10,000 TO BE PAID,

C. EHCUMIRANCES UNDER 510,000 T0 BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DERARTHENT HEAD
BENERAL SERVICES COBHITTEL APPROUES THE AROUE. COH-APRROvAL

tneacunb
Balance

872.40

537.00

1,897.22

1,071,722

FEB 1 6 2010 pare

2000

55-CORR CTR. OFER.

Page 4
Inw/Ene
finount Total
345,00
450
.00
26 .04
371,08
BEPT-HEAD
LHAIR
BERY. PAEE 1



Rock County - Production 2709710 COMRIVTEE APPROVAL REPORT

foopuat Hunbay  Hane Yearly Proab ¥ib Encunh

Appropriation Spent  Expenditurs fnount

18IBI70000-62400 & ¥ SERU 3% 400,00 99.5%  36,223.33 1. 06
POPRGZE2-POR 12781709 ~UNB0ZA6 84 SAFENAY PEST COMTROL

CLOSING BALAHCE
ADOL SER/GUTIDANE  PROG-TOTAL-FO

1 HAUE EXAHINED THE PRECEDING BILLS 4D ENCURRRANCES IN THE TOTAL AHOUNT OF 541.00
THCURRED BY ADOLESCENT SERU/SUTDANCE CIR.. CLAIHS COUFRING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
RHD HAVE BEEW PREVIOUSLY FUMDED. THESE ITENS ARE 7O BE TREATED A% FOLLOUS

. BILLE GND ENCUNDRANCES OUER %10 000 KEFERRED YO THE COUNTY BOGRD.

B BILLE UMDER %10,000 T4 BE PAIb.

. EHCUMBRANCES UWDER 510,000 10 BE PATD UPOH ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTHENT HEGD.
GENERAL SERVICES COMMYTTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. CON-APPROVA.

Hhencund Iav/Ene
Balance finouat
176,47
41,00
135,47
41 86

Fage &

Total

4180

REFT-HERD

L8200 e

CHATR

2009. . Td

B3-ABOL . SER/GUTDARC

BERT. PAGE 1



Rock Covsty - Production 82709710 COMRITIEL 4PPROVAL REPBRY

fecount Nunber  Hane Yearly Prost 118 £ ncunk Unencunh

Appropriation Spent  Expenditurs finount falance

1818410000 47200  CAPITAL THPROY 1,240 48300 9377 1.049,21%.00 113,632.51 77,657 .41
POPDARIS-POA 12731709 -UNEDARYYY ERVIRORAENTAL SYSTEHS AHALYSIS

CLOSTHE BALANCE 74,157 41

JATL EXPANSTON PROG-TOTAL-PR

I HAUE EXARINED THE PRECEDING RILLS AND ENCUMDEANCES IN THE TOTAL AHDUNT OF 53,500.00
THCURRED BY JAIL EXPANSION PROJECT. CLAINS COUVERING THE TTENS ARE PROFER
Al HAUE BEEN PREVIDUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE 1O BE TREATED A5 FOLLOMS

f. BILLS AHD ENCUNBRANCES OUER %10 000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD.

B. BILLY UMDER 518,500 TO BE PALD.

. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER 510,000 TO BE FAID UPDN ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPORTHENT HEAD.
BENERAL SERUICES CONRITTEE APPROVES THE ARDUE. CON-APPROVAL

Paga 4

Inv/bng
fmount Total

3,500.00
3,500.00

3,500.00

BERT-HEAD

s i 3 ’Zﬁj@; yE

CHATR

BE-dall EXPANSION DEPT. PatE 1




Rock Lounty - Production 12/09710 COMRITIES APRROUAL REFORT

feoouat Hunber  Hane Yoarly Pront ¥ Encunh Haencunb

Appropriation Spent  Expenditure finount Balancs

18IR4R0000-47200  CRRITAL THERMY 4,957 430,00 91,84 0,041 ,370.53 4,632.52 911,6254.95
POYGR212-POS 12780709 -UN8015308 POTTER LAUSON ARCHITECTS IMC

CLOSTHE Balsyor 999,870 .84

U-ROCK DXPANSION  PROE-TOTAL-PO

T HAUL EXAUINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUNBRANCES I THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF 51,756 .11
THCURRED BY U-ROCK EXPANSTON PROJECT. CLAINS COVERING THE ITENS ORE PROPER
AHD HAVE DEEN PREVIOUSLY FUMDED. THESE ITEWS ARE 70 BC TREATED 8% FOLLOMS

. BILLS AHD ENCUHBRANCES DULR 510,000 REFERRED YO THE COUNTY ROARD

i BILLS DMDER 510,000 T8 BE PALD,

L. ENCUHBRANCES UMDER 510,000 10 BE PATD UPON ACCEFTANCE BY YHE DEPARTNENT HEAD.
BENERAL SERVILES CORMITTEE APPROVES THE AROVE. COM-GFPROVAL

Fage ¥

Tov/Ean
finount: Total

1,75 11
1,75.11

1,756.11

DEPT-HEAD

160 oeie

CHATR

£3-U-ROCK EXPANSION DEPT. PaEE 1




Reck County - Production fzi1410 CORRITYCE APPROVAL REPOEY Page 1

focount Hunber  Hane Yesrly Prost ¥in Enguih Brenounk Isedbng
fgprapristion Spent  Expenditure fuount Balanne frount fobal

HUNH0E0L- 14010 PURCHARIME THUEW 906 1 0% 14 7018 4.0% 14,701 .18
J2210710 ~UHa040a87 STAFLES fBUANTACE 4.3
HIDHIOI-POS 82710710 ~BHE024432 THOM QFFICE SBLUTIONS 3,809,
FLOGORY2-BOE DE/10°L0 -UHE02007D BEFICE bEROT 134
PG EE-PO8 02710710 s 47 GFFICE HAY COMIEAST THE g,
FLOODZR4-POR 02700710 -UHBOSPEE2 BFEICE PRO 548
PLODDZOR-POR 02710700 -UNE04R487 STAPLES ADUANTSEL 7,292
PLODRPR-POR BR/10700 ~UED1Lt Al GEAR GRAPMICE WD Z

wed  Eg
[ois

L,

St
SN g
[ T Y

kad ok

LLOSTHE ol asiE

£
Wl

t
Py
=
Pak
e~

18,002 11

LUSHEET &40 FROE-TOTAL-PD ERURLIVESS

I HAUE EXANINED THE PRECEDING RILLE A ENCUBERANCES DN THE TOTAL OHDUNT OF 814,002 11
TROURRED BV DALAWCE SHEET ACCOUMT. CLATHS CONERING THE ITEMS 4RE FROPER
AND HAVE BETN PREVIDUSLY FUNPED. THESE IVEMS ARE T0 56 TREATED A FOLLOMS

A, DTLLS AND EWCUMBEANCES OUER 510,000 REFERREED 10 THE COUNTY ROARD.

BoOUTLLY UNDER 510,000 TO R PAID.

L. EMCUNRBARCES UNDER $10.000 TO KE PAID URON ACCEFTANCE UV THE DEPARTHENT NESD.
BENERAL SERVICES COMMTTTEE APPROVES THE OUGUE. COM-ARPROVAL DERT-HESD

reg 1 6 200 pare CHAIR

GE-Bal SHEET a4% BERT. PagE 3



Ragk County -

finaouat Hunber

{E18100000- 52113

LOB000- 83203

igigt

:"»,
o

2400

18181000004

TERLA0600-43104

PELHO0000- 43200

3500

THIRLG0R00- 54700

Produnt ion

241018

BEST

THOE REHOUA ERECIRLE

MOG04RE-POS G2/00700 UHEBOIRAD

COMRITIEE APHRADUSL REFORT

Yearly Prost
fippropyistion Speab
¥

&8

PLODOROZ-FOE 07710710 -UNB018344

AnTHRA At 327 6B G0

FLOBRARY-POR

E &8 SERE ¥5,950.00
FIMGGAE3- PO G2/74071
FLOGNFYR-POS 2710710

PENT & DUPLICATY K3 860 80
FLEGOIE-POS B2716788
MOLO I POS 2710710

PULL/SURCE/DUES 364,00
fODouRE-POE 02710/14

Hadt BUPPLIES SFCR RN

ME004r-POE 02700700
PLOGOA9T-#OE 42710710 -
PIOGOSOE-POE 02110710
FLEGORIL-FEE 42715410
F1G0BEL-POE 62710710
FIDOOSIS-PIR 02710400
PLOBOEIS-PIS 0271014
FLOGBERS-PIR 02710410
MOpes3L-POE 02740510
PLOBOSEY-POE 62710410
MOGOE4Z-POS 82/10/1048
PIOMGSA4-POR 43710710
FLOBIOR4-POR G2/10/10
FLOBAT-PO8 02710410

IBATRING £¥p ERa Ui
MOl ie-rg iinsn

168
2710715 -UHB04FE0

34,

¥ih £ nouah Hasaeunh
Expendituys fnouat fialanos
§.oa 0. 4,500 84
{LI0TH IHE
EOAHD & SHOHMLOUIZNG
CLOZTHE BALAREE 2,592 00

e

&4

72

RIS 3Y
AR

Y Ll

zz 37

ANROAES

944 3
RV
~URRDLIN A
R0
SRR
NBREP AT
UG
ANSOTRSYE
~JRENIAN 4
-UHBGLENEY
~UNET AL

35,4014, 48

TLOSING
20,597 75
10 -UHEDLBTR
-NE0AET 1D

CLESTHE BALAEE

CLOZTHE fRLANCE

SLOSTHE PALANEE

Jin.ag

595 3%

.46 291,
SLACKHANE PROPANE €O THC
BOLANCE 91,148 47
55,1884 15,025 91
ATAHARY UHIFORN SERUICES Tne
ROCK DISPOSAL IND

14,404, 54

4125 .14 15 753 8 443 06
GFEICE PRO

FRIATING AND JESINESS BOLUTION

i3,

52,848 51

4 8 .08 26000

GREATER MADISON POSTAL CUSTONE

20059
13,542 .43 158,444 29

SARDNS LOCK AMD SOFE THE

OHCAHD K SUPPLY INC

EHERBETICS TNC

HARKIS ACE HARDHARE

H D H OHATER TECHMOLOGY D

JACK AHD DICKS FEED AMD CARDEN

JOHHSOR CONTROLS TMC

HENORDS

PIRS EOVIRRENT CORPORATTON

SHERMTH MTLLTANS

~UNERIAETA ETATE ELECTRICSL SUPPLY IHE

-RE0ARG ST STAPLES BOUANTAEE

-UNEQAY 37 STATE oF MISCONIIN

-IRE0A197] URITE LAY SERVICEY OF CRESTEE
LLOSTMG BALAHELE 147 48 74

IR &8 a.00 3,500 08

YNBSS EREATER HADIZMM PFOSTAL CUSTONE
SLOSIHG BRLANDE 347008

‘-“}#%%

201

fsv/bae
o nk

708,
R4

4n4

254 1

56 ¥

i
{4

i

R

53 8%

0, 0f
364 28
342353
485 .14
1688 52
16414
2180

dORL 7R
B
1,440 78
97 85
1.5820. 78
¥R 54
R

3 2E Bh
LR

i SERULES

B

aﬁ%

Fage

Total

1,400

4446 70

2107

1,894.49

11,897 5k

]

P

o)

L




Bock County - Production G207 CHHITTEE APMAGUSL REPGRT

foceunt Mupber  Mane Yuarly Proat YT £ nound
pppeoprivtion fsent Expendiiure froust

IRIGINO000- 48000 N3 ALLOCATIONS ~183 28 80 Dl .04 §.08

FIOOGLOR-POR D2/10/00 -UHEOIZETY

GEHERAL SERUICES  PROG-10TAL-PO

T HAUE DXAHINED THE PRECEDING RILLY 4D CHCUMDEANCED 1M THE TOTSL ABOUNT OF %14,889.7%

5
A

i
HE
b

i g

g

URRED [V GEMERAL SERVICES. CLAIRE COURVIEG THE TYERD oRE PROFEH

HAUL DEEN PREVIGURLY FUNDED. YMESE YTENS ARE TO OE TREATED A3 FoLlous

CBILLE AHD ENCUMERANCER DVER 4§14 ,000 REFERRED T8 THE COUMTY BOARD.

CBIAE BHDER H1G,000 TH W Al

. ENCURLEANCES UMDER 510,000 10 BE PRID URH ACCTPTANCE BV DIE DEPARTHENT HESD.

GERERAL BERVICES COMRITTEE APPREOVES IHE AROVE. COR-ARRROUAM

Hrenounk Iee/Epn
Halanoe funu st

-143,209 .24
SERERAL SERVICES FETTY CASH

143, 71860

24

]
4

o
o

FEB 1 6 2010 s

fotal

o]

L DEPT-BEMD

CHATR

onat

bl



Bock Tounly - Production 27410714 COMBITTRE AMPROMY. FEPGRTY

funenat Hunber Hiie srly Pro ¥Th Enrunh
NB?"HF”IBERSﬁ ?;eﬁi e pendi ture Snuounk
TR0 A2400 B R URY garsm 13 21 111878

4
FIN0DABZ-FOE B2710/10 ~UHEDIORES ARANARY “ HIFORE 3

CLOSING BAbpsce

BIBTIO000-£2500 B SUPFLIES mEph o 274 HRLL RO
PLOGEAE-FOR 2710738 -URR0ABA47 ITAPLES &DUANTAEE

CLOBINE BALARCE

S TH DAKS DPER FEOE-THT AP0
I HAE E%ﬁﬁ???@ THE PRECEDING BILLS ¢ B
IECURRED DY GLEW OAMS FACTLIVY OPERATION. DLATHE Coup
ARl % ’§ ﬁ££§ PREVISUSLY FUNDED.  THERE TYERE 8RF 70
#. GILLE D ENCUMIBANCET BUER &15 800 REFEREE 7o
i KIiiS UEDER 410 800 T8 IF PALD
| EHCUMERANCES UNDER 10,000 10 BE PATD 4ROy CCEPTANCE BY YHE DEPSRTHENT HEa
.LK&X.SE’@Xi&& COMPITYEE APPROVED THE AW, COR-OPRROUAL

# Eﬁﬁgﬁﬂﬁﬁﬂ“ IHOTHE TORAL ABOURT OF 4447 54
BINE THE TVEWS ARE PROPER
[ TRIATED A% rolpoms

THE DOUMTY BOARD.

Unencuph
Balance

ke
T
~
s
£
P
PRl
b4

17,085.%7

ImedEno

frount

ELT

rep 1 6 2010 pare

Fage 4

Total

Tk
s

v-».J
oy
e

PERT-HEAD

CHATR

2010,

E3-BLEN DAKS DFEX

BEFT.

Fast 1



Rook County - Production G030

ficcount Nunber  Mume ?ea?ig B
Bpproprintion
IBIAIZ0000- 43148 SHOM REROUML §.rng o

FIBBEOT-POE B2/10448

1818170000 42400

=%
A
e
e
¥
w2
R

MOG0483-POS G2/0/10

27,600 6
FLGG48E-F0E 02710710
PLODGABS-POE 82716718
FIONG4er-POE 02710715
FLEOOSE-ROE 82710710
PLOGDEG-POE D2/10/18

THBE0ON-A2500 8RN SUPPLITS

&5 30 .00 1448

COMMITYEL APPROVM R

CLOSTHG InLalgE

AREOTE

Lh
S}

EPGRT

ot } Eaounk Hpencunh
ext  fxpenditove fnpust ftalance
#4094 4. 1] 1,49 e
RIS EOOND 3 BROMPLIMING

9008 5,298 38 8,310 44
ARAMARK § TFORH SERVICES 1HC

ELOZIRE BALANCE LE, 286 44

439 63 1,040 4% 1% .94

47

W$ﬂ%ii #T2
AR
B -UHEDLIEDS
~UHENEAIA
~JHB0TAET S

CLOSTHE BalaRCE

JUUBET HFER

I HAME ERARINED THE PREECEDING BILLR

BHD HAlE DEER PREVIDUSLY FUNBED . THERD IVEMS MRE T
A0 BLLE ABD EWCURGROMCET (R 518,000 BEVERRED
HORILLY GHDER 10,000 Y4 I Palb
£, FHCUMREAREED

LEMERAL SDRUILES

ARD ENCURBEANCES I8 1)
THCUBRED BV JUU DETENTION FACILITY GPERATH. CLATHS COUERING YHE TTERS

HE TOTAL ARDINT OF

BATTERIES PLUS 10

BELOIT FIRE PROTECTION DDHPAHY
Ci AR ¥ SUPPLY M0

ERRTHEER PORTS
STATE ELECTRICAL ZUPPLY 1M

24,621.74

PROG-1EV AL -1

51,083 18
ANE PROFER

G BE TREATEDR AR FOLLONS
{6 THE COUMTY BOARD

UNBER S145.000 70 ¢ PAID UPDN ACCEPTANCE &Y THE DEPSRTMENT WFaD.
COMBIITEE OFPROVES THE aR(WE. COU-APPROUAL

8 731
FEB 1 21‘3‘%@%%

Iwdbne
gHnu fotal
1168
11100
24 00
24 0%
8999
47 . &6
908
AEH .28
85 3%
g ig
1,438 1%
L DERT-HERD
__EhaiR
BEFT PREE L




Book County - Production 42710710 COHRITIEE APPROVAL REROET
feooant dunker  Nune Yearly Frowt ¥ib Encunh Unenounb
fopropristion Spest  Expendlture fnount Balance
IRIBIAUGID-£2137  SH0U RENguaL 1,086,680 0¥ Y §.gL 999,99
FLEBEER-PUE DRA10/10 -UHEN1034 £ AR 5 SHONPLOYMING
CLOSING BALANCE 2779
IRIBIA0000- 42500 RaM SUPPLIES A pnean 437 HREY 118247 B BT 5E
PLEDOSAR-POR D2700/10 ~UHBLERYS FRTE CLECTRIDAL SURPLY IHC
CLORING Bl afit 25,858,738

LB CTE OPER PROG-TOTAL-FY

I Bl EXARINED THE PRECEDING BILLS a9 E%Lﬁﬁﬁﬁ WOES I THE TOTAL Ay OF g290 40
IHCURRED [ COMRUNICATIOND CYE OFERATION. CLAIRS COMERING THE ITEHS ARE FROPER
AHD HAUE DEEN PREVIDNELY FuMDED . THESE I!Qﬁ‘ ARE TR BE TREATED 08 FOLLOMS

#, BILLS AND EHCURDRANCES GUER 510,000 REFERNED TO THE COUNTY n0aun.

BO@ILLY UMDER 516,000 T4 W FQ?QW

€. PHCUNBRANCES UMDLR 510,000 10 RE POTD UPDM ACCEPTANCE 1Y THE DEBARTHENT HEAD.
CERERAL STRUICES CONNITYEE APPROVES YHE OROUE. COW-APERGUAL

Fo

i ne
Qﬂuiﬁ? fatal

LY
£2.04

1848
FAU RS

A

BEFT-HERD

LHEIR

FEB1 6201 por




COMETTTEL APPEIUAL FERGRET

o
e
e
Sy,
e
e

Rock Toonty - Production (427107

feoount Huther Hane Yesrly Prost k4t Eacunk taengunh
Appropristion Ipent  Eapenditure frount Ralancs

TELTODO0- 63500 R&M SYPPLIES g 8ea.00 40 .08 L5 12,471.54
PLOGGARG-ROE D2716410 ~UHE01TeT COMHORS SHPRLY TdC
FLODASP-POE B2/10/10 -UHE0LIRSS LB oAk ¥ SUPPLY 1

PLOOBEAZ-POE 02710718 ~WEIEETE STRTE BLECTRICH. SUPPLY 1HC

CLOTIHE DALAREE 12,6%35.41
SBOL SER/RUIDAND  PROG-TOTAL-
T OHAUL EXARINED THE PRECEDING WILLE AMD DHCWHRRAMCES IE THE TOTAL ARDUMNMT OF 4397 %%

IHCURRED BY MDOLEXCENT SERG/GUIDAMLE CFR. . (LAIHS COUZRINE THE TTERS ARE PROPER

D HAE ﬁf&& PREVIGUELY FUNDED . THESE TTEME ORE 70 BF TEEATED A% FOLLOMS
% FHLS A0 ENCURIRANCES BUER 430 000 REVERRED TO THE COUMTY BOARD.

CBILLE UMDER 10,406
ﬁﬂ EACURRRANEES UNDER
ELHERAL SERGILLR

Tt ¥ PATD.
18,000 T0 UE PRID
CRIITTEE

R ACCERTANCE BY THE DEPARTHENT HEAD.
AEPROUED THE ARIME. CON-ARPROVAL

Iavwltne

Arount

g4 48
5.4
-

£
g
i
-
ot

FEBL 6 20% oare__

_ LAtk

L3-GREL RER/GUIDARD

BEFT,

jotal

ad

BEFT-HERD

PREE

sy

L

i



Book Lounty - Froduction fains s CORBITIEL APPROVAL REPORY fage B

frouet donber  Hase fearly Freat Y1 Enounh Huenpith Ima/En
fppropriztion Spest Expenditure Anount Halanoe Arou fotal
15570080 23500 R SUPPLIES £ 80 877 1R 5,042 88 £% 950 17
FOR04BT-ROR 2710710 ~UHB04508% AL CLIMRTE HECHaHICAL 10 LYY
PLODRRY-POE 02710400 -UHE01INSS LB OAHD ¥ SUPRLY 1HE 421,38
PLOGDEOS-POE 92/710/10 -UNB044T%95 FIRST BUPPLY 148 1767
PLOBORIS-POZ D2/10/00 -UN0138%Y JEHESYILLE ELECTRIC HOVOR CORP 125,08
FLOOOEI-POR 82710710 ~WE01492T i BASTLA-DARE SUPPLY CONFAY 20,53
PIOOGSBI-POE §2/10710 ~UHB03TIEY SEUERIY PRINTTHG AND DHYHALL #10.08
CLOSTHE [aLANCE 68,043 4% 1,905.47
JRTLOCAF BHPRDU PROG-TOTAL-PO LG 67
I OB EXARINED THE PRECEDING BILLY AMD EHCUBDBOHCES IR THE TOTRL ANDWHT OF 1,904 47
IRUCHERED BV JATE CAPITAL THPBOVERENTE, CLATHS COUERING THE ITENS ARD PROMER
AHD HAVE BELM PREVIOUELY FUWMBED. THESE ITEHS ARE T BD THEATED A% slRious
A BILLY 0D ENCURRRMICES GUER 510,800 REFERRED [0 THE COUBTY DoaSn
fi. BILLE UNDER 830,000 TO M P10
L. ERCUNERARCES DHDER 510,600 1O BE PRID UPGN AUCLPTMNCE By THE DERGRTHENT HEap
CERERAL SERUICES COERTTVEE APRROVES THE AROVE. DOW-APRREDYAL DEFT-HERD
"EB 16
FEB ng baTE CHATR
£3~JAIL UAP. IHEGY BERY. PaRb 1




Rook County - Production B2/ 16 CHRITIED APPROVAL RERGRY Page ¢
fotount Hunber Hune Yeurly Propt ¥ih Eacunb Hnencunh InusEne
Appropeistion Zpent  Eupenditure At Balsnoe Angunt fetal
L0000 67200 CaPITAL THPRDY 8.06 188 5 475 .00 380040 -3, 420 .58
FLONOOZS-PO& 03710710 ~UHB047865 FORILE HIED TN 21008
PI080-P0 }7’18313 ﬁﬁ’ﬁi3$3¥ SIVY OF JadERUTLLE M8 A2
FLMHLBEY-POE 07730000 1304878 LYMN T HACDOHALD IHG EAHREH
SLOTING Dmlan{E -3, 653 1% 35,3581
il ERPAHEION PROG-TOTAL-FD i 23312
§ORAUE ERARINED THE PRECEDING DILLY 4MD ENCUNBRANCES TN THE Teial ANGUNT OF %350335 12
THCURRED LY WAL FAPONIIOM PREJECT CLATHE COUFRING U0 ITENT 487 PROPER
AL ﬁﬁﬁ? DELR PREVTOULLY FUNDED. TREIE ITENS SFE 7O I8 TREATED 45 FoLipus
RILLE oND ENCUMUESHCES GUER 516,000 HEFERFED 10 THE COUNTY ROAED.
& BTLLE UMDER 610 600 TO BE PATD.
£, ERCURNGANCER iﬁ%ﬁ? FLO 000 10 RE PATD UPOY ACOLPIANCE Y THE DEPOHTHENT HESD.
BYEEEM, BERUILER CORRITTEE aBPROUES THE OROUE. [OH-BRPROUSL _DEPT-HERD
gﬁgj 52mﬁ MavE . . EHAIR




Fock County - Produotion CORAITTEE APPROUAL REPARY

forount Hunber  Hune Yewrly Proat ¥in Enpami
Gppropriation Speat  Expsnditurs Anount:
IHIESTOO00-4TI00  CAPITAL IRPRBY 39,570.00 4.0 604 g.4a8

PLOBLEZS-POR 027106710 -UN80Z54359

CLOSIHG BALAHCE
BEDE-

CEHS FRLILIYY TarAL-pa

T HAUE EXARTHED THE PRECEDTHG BILLE AND FHCIHBRMICES 1M THE TOTaL ATDUMT OF 580 00
THOUBERD BY COURTHOUSL FACTLIYTY IHPAOUEWEN CLp7ms ?Qﬁﬁﬁlﬂﬁ THE TTENS ARE PROPER
AN HAUE BLEW PREVIDUSLY FUMDED.  THESD TVERS 4BE YO BE TREATEDR A FDLLOMS

£ BILLS QHD ERCUMBRANCES DUER 510 000 HEFEREED 78 1HE COUNTY MOARD.

B, BHLY UMDER 510,900 78 8¢ palb.

. PHCLNBRANCES UHDER 510,800 10 25 PAID UPSN COUPTSHCE BY YHE DEPARTHENT HEAR
GEAERAL SERVIDER CORAITTEY APPROVES THE APOUE . COH-GPRROUAL

RLUEPRINT SHOPRE THE

Hnenounh IndEne
Falangs froiat fotal
39,800 48
40068
30 a0 A .80
45 .06

DERT-HERD

FEBI B 2010 waue

CHAIR

2010 . .

-0THE FaCiliyy BERT POEE

‘_,.,.,.-a‘g

1



Book Tounty - Produstion f2/10/18 LONRLTIED APPHOUSL REPORT Fage 13
pnenuat Husber  Hape foarly Prost ¥ Eneunb Hnenounb Taw/Eng
¥
fppropyiation Jpent  Fupenditors finount Balancs Aupunt Total
#8138 12 U034 8 1,154,740 G

1342000057200 CARITH. THPROY §.00 168 0%
/

PES
FLOGLOSA-POR 2710718 -SNB0445%4 RIFL BLUERRINTE INC

CLOETHE BOLARLE
JUILAHCG DOPLER PROG-TOTAL-PO

I uMi ¢
THCHREED BY JOLAH0E COWPLEY PROJECT . CLAING COVERTHE THE 1TENS ARE PROPER
Gl HAVE GECW PREVIDUSLY FUMDED. THERE TVEHS aRE TO BE TREGTED 63 FOLLOMS
f. BUILLY oD THCUMBRANCES DUER 510 000 REVEREED T0 YHE COUMTY BDARD.
fOBILLY UMBER $10,000 10 BE Palb.
L. EHCUMBRONDES UMDER $10 D00 10 BE PATD UPDH QUCEPTRHCT BY THE DEPORTHIHT HEap
LEHERAL SERUIDES DORHLITEE APPHOVES THD ARGUE. LON-pRERDUAL

AAHIAED THE PRECEDING DILLY AND ENCUORERHCES 330 THE TOTAL AHDUNT OF S1% 545 .08

1,073,505 09

HEPT-HESY

FEBI1 6 g sens

£5-JAIL AL CORRLEY

2010. .

LHALE

DERFT. PAEE

i



sl

E]



)

FEB 1 6 2010




PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER____ 1000205 PEID__ 042015

PRE-APPROVED ENCUMBRANCE AMENDMENT FORM

This form must be used when adding funds to or changing an account number of a
previously approved encumbrance. Please complete this form and send to your governing
committee for approval. The Encumbrance and Purchase Order will be updated upon
approval of all necessary committees and County Board (if amendment is over $10,000).

DEPARTMENT General Services

COMMITTEE General Services Committee

VENDOR NAME Sherman Sanitation Services LLC
ACCOUNT NUMBER 18-1816-0000-62400

FUNDS DESCRIPTION Service Agreement - Waste Collection
AMOUNT OF INCREASE $ 141.48 (Line Item #4)
INCREASE FROM §_698.88 TOS$ 840.36

412
ACCOUNT BALANCE AVAILABLE § /S (7Y 217y

REASON FOR AMENDMENT Landfill adjustment and CPI increase

APPROVALS
GOVERNING COMMITTEE
Chair Date
FINANCE COMMITTEE
(if over $10,000) Chair Date
COUNTY BOARD
(if over $10,000) Resolution # Adoption Date

WHITE - COMMITTEE
YELLOW- PURCHASING
PINK - DEPARTMENT

AMENDFORM 2/98



PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER____P1000205 PEID 042015

PRE-APPROVED ENCUMBRANCE AMENDMENT FORM

This form must be used when adding funds to or changing an account number of a
previously approved encumbrance. Please complete this form and send to your governing
committee for approval. The Encumbrance and Purchase Order will be updated upon
approval of all necessary committees and County Board (if amendment is over $10,000).

DEPARTMENT General Services
COMMITTEE General Services Committee

VENDOR NAME Sherman Sanitation Services LLC
ACCOUNT NUMBER 18-1817--0000-62400

FUNDS DESCRIPTION Service Agreement - Waste Collection
AMOUNT OF INCREASE $ 154.56 Line Item #5)
INCREASEFROM § 1,023.36 TOs 1,177.92

ACCOUNT BALANCE AVAILABLE §_% %, 77 3’

REASON FOR AMENDMENT Landfill adjustment and CPL increase

APPROVALS
GOVERNING COMMITTEE
Chair Date
FINANCE COMMITTEE
(if over $10,000) Chair Date
COUNTY BOARD
(if over $10,000) Resolution # Adoption Date

WHITE - COMMITTEE
YELLOW- PURCHASING
PINK - DEPARTMENT

AMENDFORM 2/98



PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER___ P1000205 PEID__042015

PRE-APPROVED ENCUMBRANCE AMENDMENT FORM

This form must be used when adding funds to or changing an account number of a
previously approved encumbrance. Please complete this form and send to your governing
committee for approval. The Encumbrance and Purchase Order will be updated upon
approval of all necessary committees and County Board (if amendment is over $10,000).

DEPARTMENT General Services

COMMITTEE General Services Committee

VENDOR NAME Sherman Sanitation Services LLC
ACCOUNT NUMBER 18-1811-0000-62400

FUNDS DESCRIPTION Service Agreement - Waste Collection
AMOUNT OF INCREASE $ 186.24 (Line Item #6)
INCREASEFROM $ 1,085.76 TOs 1,272.00

P
ACCOUNT BALANCE AVAILABLE §_3§ /YO 2"y

REASON FOR AMENDMENT Landfill adjustment and CPI increase

APPROVALS
GOVERNING COMMITTEE
Chair Date
FINANCE COMMITTEE
(if over $10,000) Chair Date
COUNTY BOARD
(if over $10,000) Resolution # Adoption Date

WHITE - COMMITTEE
YELLOW- PURCHASING
PINK - DEPARTMENT

AMENDFORM 2/98



PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER 1000205 PEID_042015

PRE-APPROVED ENCUMBRANCE AMENDMENT FORM

This form must be used when adding funds to or changing an account number of a
previously approved encumbrance. Please complete this form and send to your governing
committee for approval. The Encumbrance and Purchase Order will be updated upon
approval of all necessary committees and County Board (if amendment is over $10,000).

DEPARTMENT General Services

COMMITTEE General Services Committee

VENDOR NAME Sherman Sanitation Services LLC
ACCOUNT NUMBER 18-1810-0000-62400

FUNDS DESCRIPTION Service Agreement - Waste Collection
AMOUNT OF INCREASE $ 269.52 (Line Item #1)
INCREASEFROM § 1,547.52 TOs$ 1,817.04

, QT '
ACCOUNT BALANCE AVAILABLE s_/Y , 5¢3.92 27" y

REASON FOR AMENDMENT Landfill adjustment and CPI increase

APPROVALS
GOVERNING COMMITTEE
Chair Date
FINANCE COMMITTEE
(if over $10,000) Chair Date
COUNTY BOARD
(if over $10,000) Resolution # Adoption Date

WHITE - COMMITTEE
YELLOW- PURCHASING
PINK - DEPARTMENT

AMENDFORM 2/98



PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER___ P1080205 PEID__ 042015

PRE-APPROVED ENCUMBRANCE AMENDMENT FORM

This form must be used when adding funds to or changing an account number of a
previously approved encumbrance. Please complete this form and send to your governing
committee for approval. The Encumbrance and Purchase Order will be updated upon
approval of all necessary committees and County Board (if amendment is over $10,000).

DEPARTMENT General Services
COMMITTEE General Services Committee
VENDOR NAME Sherman Sanitation Services LLC
ACCOUNT NUMBER 18-1812-0000-62400
FUNDS DESCRIPTION Service Agreement - Waste Collection
AMOUNT OF INCREASE $ 326.52 (Line Item #3)
INCREASEFROM s 1023.36 TOs  1,349.88

?,3 //%Q//

ACCOUNT BALANCE AVAILABLE $ § 3;’ 53T

REASON FOR AMENDMENT Landfill adiustment and CPI increase

APPROVALS
GOVERNING COMMITTEE
Chair Date
FINANCE COMMITTEE
(if over $10,000) Chair Date
COUNTY BOARD
(if over $10,000) Resolution # Adoption Date

WHITE - COMMITTEE
YELLOW- PURCHASING
PINK - DEPARTMENT

AMENDFORM 2/98



PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER P1006205 PEID__ 042015

PRE-APPROVED ENCUMBRANCE AMENDMENT FORM

This form must be used when adding funds to or changing an account number of a
previously approved encumbrance. Please complete this form and send to your governing
committee for approval. The Encumbrance and Purchase Order will be updated upon
approval of all necessary committees and County Board (if amendment is over $10,000).

DEPARTMENT General Services

COMMITTEE General Services Committee

VENDOR NAME Sherman Sanitation Services LLC
ACCOUNT NUMBER 18~1810-0000-62400 (Line Itenm #2)
FUNDS DESCRIPTION Service Agreement - Waste Collection
AMOUNT OF INCREASE § 843.12 (Line Item #2)

INCREASE FROM §_ 3,556.80 TOS$ 4,399.92

P o
ACCOUNT BALANCE AVAILABLE s /{ § © ¥ IR

REASON FOR AMENDMENT Landfill adjustment and CPY increase

APPROVALS
GOVERNING COMMITTEE
Chair Date
FINANCE COMMITTEE
(f over $10,000) Chair Date
COUNTY BOARD
(if over $10,000) Resolution # Adoption Date

WHITE - COMMITTEE
YELLOW- PURCHASING
PINK - DEPARTMENT

AMENDFORM 2/98



PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER__ P0903498 PEID 048848

PRE-APPROVED ENCUMBRANCE AMENDMENT FORM

This form must be used when adding funds to or changing an account number of a
previously approved encumbrance. Please complete this form and send to your governing
committee for approval. The Encumbrance and Purchase Order will be updated upon
approval of all necessary committees and County Board (if amendment is over $10,000).

DEPARTMENT General Services

COMMITTEE General Services

VENDOR NAME Earth Construction LLC
ACCOUNT NUMBER 18-1841-0000-67200

FUNDS DESCRIPTION Additional Work For Complex Demo
AMOUNT OF INCREASE $.7,560.00

INCREASE FROM s 185,350.00 TO $192,910.00

N
ACCOUNT BALANCE AVAILABLE s.a555350 794, /57 275 49

REASON FOR AMENDMENT Additional Work For Complex Demo

APPROVALS
GOVERNING COMMITTEE
Chair Date
FINANCE COMMITTEE
@Gf over $10,000) Chair Date
COUNTY BOARD
(if over $10,000) Resolution # Adoption Date

WHITE - COMMITTEE
YELLOW- PURCHASING
PINK - DEPARTMENT

AMENDFORM 2/98



EARTH CONSTRUCTION, LLC

PO BOX 402

ORFORDVILLE, W! 53576

Name/Address

ROCK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
51 8. MAIN STREET
JANESVILLE, WI 53545

Estimate

LCOPY

Date Estimate No. Project
02/04/10 58
ftem _ Description Quantity Cost Total
labor Demolish and backfill tunnel from Nurses building to 7,560.00 7,560.00
Huber building @ Rock County Complex .
Break and remove concrete tunnel, backfill and
compact with clean fill.
ANY QUESTIONS OR COMMENTS CONTACT JON ONSGARD 608-290-2355 Total $7,560.00




Request for Authorization to Purchase 50 Budgeted NEC AccuSyne
73VX 17" LCD Monitors for the Rock County Communications Center

As part of the 2010 Budget, the Rock County Communications Center is scheduled to
purchase 50 monitors to replace failing monitors that are between six and nine years old.
There is a specific need for the monitors to fit in the display racks located at each user
station and the best monitor solution for the least cost is the NEC AccuSync 73VX.
The cost of the 50 NEC monitors that are part of this purchase request:

NEC AccuSyne 73VX 17" LCD Monitors $155.28 ea. for a total of $7,764.00

The pricing is based on the Wisconsin Counties Association (WCA Services) contract
terms (contract # WCASI-100103D) and the purchase will be made through CDW-G.

PURCHASING PROCEDURAL ENDORSEMENT

Phillip Owens, Chair

Vote Date

Communication Center Monitor Purchase Request 1/26/2010




ot
O WO ~1 W A WN =~

W W W W BN DB DD DI N R R et b e e e b s
WL, OWOWRITOAWUMPAEWRBNNRPRL, OO WD WN —

RESOLUTION NO. -~ AGENDA NO.

RESOLUTION

ROCK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Public Works Committee Ben Coopman
INITIATED BY DRAFTED BY
Public Works Committee January 29, 2010
SUBMITTED BY DATE DRAFTED
AWARDING CONTRACT

FOR

SALT SHED ROOF REPLACEMENTS AT DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

WHEREAS, the existing shingle roof of the salt shed at the Department of Public Works (DPW)
Main Shop was originally installed in 1980 and the roof over the salt shed located on the DPW
Shopiere Road site at Interstate Highway 39/90 was installed in 1976; and,

WHEREAS, both 1o0fs have already been re-roofed many years ago and once more are leaking
in many places, resulting in damage to the building and the salt contents inside; and,

WHEREAS, the 2010 budget includes funds for the replacement of the roof on the DPW Main
Shop salt shed; and,

WHEREAS, the severity of the leak problems at the Shopiere Road salt shed became known
after the 2010 budget was approved; and,

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Division did advertise and solicit bids from qualified roofing
confractors to install one and/or two of these new roofs; and,

WHEREAS, Purchasing Division and Public Works staff did review all bids received and are
recommending the lowest, most responsive and qualified bids; and,

WHEREAS, the bids for the salt shed roof at the Main Shop came in below budget and left
enough money to also do the Shopiere Road salt shed roof.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Rock County Board of Supervisors duly
assembled this 25th day of February, 2010 that the Department of Public Works® budget be
amended to authorize re-roofing the Shopiere Road salt shed; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOEVED that a Purchase Order be issued to Center Construction of
Evansville, Wisconsin for $16,297 and $5,640 for the Main Shop salt shed and the Shopiere Road
salt shed, respectively for a total of $21,937; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Public Works is hereby authorized to
approve additional work for structural building repaits in connection with these projects, up to
fifteen percent (15%) of the value of the contracts, individually or in aggregate.




AWARDING CONTRACT FOR SALT SHED ROOF REPLACEMENTS AT DEPARTMENT
OF PUBLIC WORKS
Page Two

Respectfully submitted,

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE ,/ PURCHASING PROCEDURAL ENDORSEMENT
Al ankee cizz// Phillip Owens, Chair
7 2 '

Vote Date

FISCAL NOTE:

$448,000 is included in Department of Public Works’ Building and Grounds Cost Pool, A/C 41-
4350-4270-67171, for capital projects including $100,000 for replacement of the salt shed roof on
Nevville Road. This appropriation is to be funded by debt proceeds. It is anticipated the County
will be issuing debt later this year.

LEGAL NOTE:

The County Board is authorized to take this action pursuant to secs. 59.01

and 59.51, Wis. Stats. In addition, County Board Rule V(H) (3) requires change

orders to be approved by the General Services Committee. Authorizing the

Director of Public Works to approve additional work up to $3,290 while legal,

will require a suspension of the County Board Rules needing a 2/3 vote of all
mbers present.

S. Kuglitsch
Corporation Counsel

ADMINISTRATIVE NOTE:

Recommended.,

County Administrator




- EXECUTIVE SUMMARY -

AWARDING CONTRACT FOR
SALT SHED ROOF REPLACEMENTS AT DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

This Resolution authorizes entering a contract for a project to replace the roof over the salt
shed at the Main Shop of the Department of Public Works (DPW) in Janesville. The building
was erected in 1982 and has had one additional roof installed over the existing roof so far.
Due to unknown structural damage to the roof structure, $100,000 was included in the 2010
budget for this purpose.

Recently, DPW staff became aware of similar conditions on a smaller salt shed it has at its
sub-shop on Shopiere Road at Interstate Highway 39/90. That building was erected in
approximately 1976 and has at least one, and possibly two other roofs installed on it.

Once DPW staff began the detailed design of the Main Shop salt shed roof project, it was
determined that perhaps both roofs could be done within the approved budget amount. Bids
were structured and received using this flexible award concept.

This Resolution also authorizes entering another contract for a project to replace the roof
over the salt shed at the Shopiere Road site.

This resolution awards contracts to Center Construction of Evansville, Wisconsin for
$16,297 and $5,640 for the Main Shop and Shopiere Road salt sheds, respectively, for a total
of $21,937. It is expected that an unknown effort of structural repair work will be added to
these contracts. Since this work is anticipated to be minor in scope and needs timely
authorization to proceed, the resolution also gives authority to the Director of Public Works
to authorize said repairs up to fifteen percent (15%) of the contract amounts, individually or
in aggregate.

Respectfully submitted,
B . 3 . &‘Y‘ﬁ‘ ?\

Benjamin J. Coopman, Jr., P.E.
Public Works Director




aleq 310 J1eyn
“IVAOAddVY F3LLININOD DNINYIAOD
aje(q 9JOoA / . J1eyH
T7/-¢ O=5 ) 7 T
TIVAOQN FA3LIININOD ONINYIA0D
oleg / 7 Jmeudis
T Lot

Nl NWA_LSWA
TR

&M‘J\gvu

AT

-NOILVANIWIWOOJ3d aVvaH INJNLMVd3a

19Ang Jojuoag

sBuipling ylog :¢# pig aseg

0N

"puodSai jou pIp Jey} pajiolios S18M SICPUSA [eUOIIPPE g|

A9 d34vVd3d

"SITTMMO0I CO MMM 1B 1aULISIU| 8] UO pue 8)Jozes) o|IASBUE SY} Ul pasipoApe sem josfoid siy |

Aluo Buipiing peoy eisidoys :z# pig aseg

AluQ Buipjing s|iAmeN :L# pig aseq

OMI A o¢g

pasjuieusd JA o¢

buiuiog suamg JA g posjureusd o€ IX SATONIHS
OL/¥/€E —OL/LIE 0L/9/L —0LILLIS OL/GL/IE —0L/LIE 0}/2L/€ —0L/L/E HSINIH / 1YVLS
12144 8¢001 14451322 ySeLLE # S¥3ANg IM
00°006°S€ $ 00°26L°0€ $ 00'566'GC $ 00°2€6°LZ $ ¢# dig 3svd
00'G¥r'6 $ 00°22¢'/L $ 006¥L°L$ 000¥9G $ ¢# did 3svd
00'92¥'9C $ 000.¥'€C $ 00°096'81 $ 0026291 $ L# dlg 3sva
VAN3daav ON VAaN3Iaav ON VYAN3dav ON VAN3IAdv ON d:.AJd vaN3aav
S3A S3A S3A S3A d:AJd dNO4 aig
11 404100 IM 1107134 11 NOIMOON IM 3TTIASNVAI
ONI NISNVILSI¥HO | S¥3ATING ¥9d | ONIJO0Y NOSHAANY O H | LONYLSNOD ¥ILINID
SHIOM Dlland  tINJWLYVd3A
(1SO) 'W'd 0€'} — 0102 "¢ Menige4  :31vd 3nag aig
9l-0lL02 # 103rodd J0L103dId FONVNIA
juswaae|day Jooy (S)pays 1fes Mdd -103rodd

NMI0¥ 40 ALNNOD




W 0 90w

o e s 2o
LR I S P Y

RESOLUTION NO. AGENDA NO.

RESOLUTION
ROCK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Sherry Gunderson Brent Sutherland
Brent Sutherland r= Facilities Superintendent
INITIATED BY DRAFTED BY

General Sexvices Committee
SUBMITTED BY

February 4, 2010
DATE DRAFTED

TITLE

AWARDING CONTRACT FOR ROCK HAVEN SMOKE AND FIRE STOP PROJECT

WHEREAS, State and Federal regulations require the walls and floors of the Rock Haven Nursing Home
to be smoke tight; and,

WHEREAS, this will allow residents to be moved to a safe area on their floor during a fire; and,
WHEREAS, this will reduce the need for a vertical building evacuation in the event of a fire; and,

WHEREAS, completion of this project will put the walls and floor of Rock Haven in compliance with
Rock Haven’s Life Safety Plan; and,

WHEREAS, bids were solicited from qualified fire-stopping contractors with the results attached; and,

WHEREAS, Rock Haven Maintenance and Purchasing staff reviewed the bids with the recommendation
to confract with the lowest, most qualified vendor.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Rock County Board of Supervisors, duly
assembled this day of , 2010 does hereby award a contract for the Smoke and Fire
Stop Project to Superl, Inc., of Lino Lake, Minnesota, in the amount of $189,000.

Respectfully submitted,

GENERAL SERVICES COMMITTEE

Phillip Owens, Chair
GENERAL SERVICES PURCHASING
PROCEDURAL ENDORSEMENT :

Hank Brill, Vice Chair Vote of:

Ivan Collins

Phillip Owens, Chair

Ronald Combs

Mary Mawhinney




AWARDING CONTRACT FOR ROCK HAVEN SMOKE
AND FIRE STOP PROJECT
Page 2

FISCAL NOTE:

$189,000 is included in the Health Care Building Complex's 2010 Capital
Budget, A/C 18-1815-9200-67200, for the Rock Haven Smoke and Fire Stop
Project. This appropriation is to be funded by debt proceeds. It is
anticipated the County will issue debt on or about June 1, 2010.

LEGAL NOTE:

The County Board is authorized to take this action pursuant to secs. 59.01
and 59.51, Wis. Stats., In addition, sec. 59.52(29), Wis. Stats. requires
the project to be let to the lowest responsible bidder.

effregys. Kuglitsch
orporation Counsel

ADMINISTRATIVE NOTE:

Recommended.
* e
=
Crad nutson

County Administrator




Executive Summary
Awarding Contract for Smoke and Fire Stop Project at Rock Haven

This Resolution is approving Superl, Inc., an FM Certified fire stopping contractor, to
properly fire stop and document all walls and floors at Rock Haven per State and
Federal regulations. For resident safety, in the event of a fire all walls and floors need
to be smoke tight while maintaining the proper fire rating, per Rock Haven'’s life safety
plan.

Rock Haven has four separate smoke compartments per resident floor, which allows
residents to be moved to a safe area on their floor in the event of a fire. This design
reduces the need for a vertical evacuation during a fire, yet increases the need for each
fire compartment to be smoke tight. Elevators cannot be used during a fire; therefore, if
there were a need to evacuate the entire building residents would have to be taken
down the stairs in an evacuation chair.




ROCK COUNTY, WISCONSIN PURCHASING DIVISION

FINANCE DIRECTOR

FAX (608) 757-5539
PHONE (608) 757-5517

PROJECT NUMBER 2009-48
PROJECT NAME ROCK HAVEN FIRE STOPPING PROJECT
BID DUE DATE SEPTEMBER 1, 2009 — 1:30 P.M.
DEPARTMENT GENERAL SERVICES — ROCK HAVEN
SUPERL HAMILTON BENCHMARK
LINO LAKE MN ST FRANCIS WI
FIRM BID PRICE $189,000.00 $388,300.00
BID BOND YES YES
START DATE AS REQUIRED SEPTEMBER 25, 2009
COMPLETION DATE | 3 MONTHS AFTER START | JUNE 1, 2010

Invitation to Bid was advertised in the Beloit Daily News and on the Internet. Three
additional vendors were solicited that did not respond.

PREPARED BY: JODIL. MILLIS
PURCHASING MANAGER

DIVISION HEAD RECOMMENDATION: SUPERL

SIGNATURE DATE
GOVERNING COMMITTEE APPROVAL:

CHAIR VOTE DATE
PURCHASING PROCEDURAL ENDORSEMENT:

CHAIR VOTE DATE



